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Welcome to the spring, 2004 newsletter.  The purpose of this newsletter is to 
update you on general SIG business as well as AERA annual meeting 
information.  We hope to see you at the conference! 
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2004 AERA Convention 
April 12-17, 2004 

San Diego, CA 
        
 

Invisible College Meeting – San Diego, California 
Research on Learning and Instruction in Physical Education 

Sunday, April 11 & Monday April, 12  
The Grand Hyatt San Diego, Gregory A 

 
 
 
 



    INVISIBLE COLLEGE SCHEDULE 
Sunday, April 11 
 
1:00 p.m.– 1:15 p.m.  Welcome and overview of AERA sessions – Thomas Templin,   
                                    Purdue University and Ang Chen, University of Maryland 
 
1:15 p.m. – 3:15 p.m.   David Kirk, Loughborough University 

-Writing for Publication 
 
3:15 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  Break 
 
3:30 p.m. – 4: 15 p.m.  Tim Hopper, University of Victoria 

 School Integrated Teacher Education (SITE): Situated learning in Physical   
Education 
  

5:00 p.m. Social  - Location to be announced – Yes, we will buy you one drink this year! 
                       
Monday, April 12 
 
8:15 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.  Patt Dodds (session planner and moderator),   
 
         Hans van der Mars, Oregon State University and Mary O’Sullivan, The Ohio State  
           University  
          - Skills and Knowledge needed by new PETE faculty;  
 
         Linda Griffin and Judy Placek Univ. of Massachusetts; Lynn Housner and Suzan  
            Ayers, West Virginia University                              
          - Program standards in PETE doctoral programs 
 
         Rachel Gurvitch, Georgia State University; Laura Azzaritto, Louisiana State  
           University; Angela Beale, Florida State University 
           - Graduate students’ consumer views of PETE doctoral programs 
 
10:00 a.m. – 10:10 a.m. Break 
 
10:10 a.m. – 11:45a.m.  Bomna Ko,  Dena Deglau; Myung-Ah Lee, Mary O’Sullivan,  
          Carla Vidoni, Tristan Wallhead, and Sandra Stroot - The Ohio State University 
 
         -The Pandora’s Box of Statewide Policies in Physical Education: Possibilities and  
             Unintended Consequences 
   
11:45 a.m.  -  Adjourn to AERA program sessions 
 



 
  

AERA SIG SESSIONS 
 

Paper Session: Physical Education Teachers and Their Development 
 
Chair: Louisa Webb; Discussant: Peter Hastie 
 
Monday, 4/12/04   4:05-6:05 p.m.  Marriott Solana 
 

1 Mccaughtry, N., & 
Kulinna, P. H. 

The emotional dimensions of in-service teacher change 

2 Chen, W. Assessing teacher education programs: Teaching for meeting the national 
standards 

3 Schempp, P., & 
Griffey, D. C. 

Expert teachers’ use of figural language: Toward a taxonomy of 
representational forms in sport instruction 

4 Fernandez-Balboa, 
J., Muros-Ruiz, B., 
&Sicillia, A. 

PETEs’ implicit theories on their practice of critical pedagogy: A confusing 
terrain 

 
 
SIG Business Meeting 
 
Chair: Tom Templin 
Scholar Lecture: Doune McDonald 
 
Monday, 4/12/04 6:15-7:45 p.m. Marriott, Columbia 2  
 
 
Paper Session: Motivation Constructs in Physical Education 
 
Chair: Weiyun Chen; Discussant: Linda Griffin 
 
Tuesday , 4/13/04  8:05-10:15 a.m.  Hyatt Regency Ballroom B 
 

   

1 Xiang, P., Solmon, 
M., & Mcbride, R.  

Teachers’ and students’ conceptions of ability in elementary physical 
education 

2 Azzarito, L., 
Solmon, M., Xiang, 
P., Caire, M., & 
Shen, J. 

Self-determination and motivation for physical activity: A cross-cultural 
perspective 

3 Li, W., Solmon, 
M., & Lee, A. M. 

Examining the relationships between dispositional ability conceptions, 
intrinsic motivation, perceived competence, experience, and performance 



M., & Lee, A. M. intrinsic motivation, perceived competence, experience, and performance 

4 Guan, J., Xiang, P., 
& Mcbride, R. 

Achievement goals among high school students in physical education 

 
Paper Session: Pedagogy for Learning Movement 
 
Chair: Ping Xiang; Discussant: David Kirk 
 
Tuesday, 4/13/04  10:35-12:05 a.m.  Hyatt Maggie 
 

   

1 Hastie, P., 
Buchanan, A. M., 
& Martin, E.  

An examination of praxis for a culturally relevant pedagogy for African-
American students 

2 Solmon, M., 
Rukavina, P. B., & 
Lee, A. M. 

The influence of scaffolding movement challenges on students’ task-related 
thoughts and performance 

3 Kentel, J. A. Movement literacy – Conversations of movement understanding in Kenyan 

4 Thornton, C. D., 
Sutterby, J., & 
Brown, P. 

Physical activity levels during free play and physical education 

 
 
Discussion Session: Teachers and Learners in Physical Education Process 
 
Chair: Ang Chen 
 
Thursday, 4/15/04  4:55-5:35, p.m.  Hyatt Elizabethan Ballroom E 

   

1 Solmon, M., Bryan, 
C. L., & Johnson, 
L. G. 

Children’s attitudes toward physical activity and their perceptions of fitness 

2 Cothran, D. et al. Students’ perspectives on direct, peer, and inquiry teaching 

3 Timken, G. L., & 
Griffy, D. 

Teachers’ perceptions and curricular beliefs: Impact of a PEP intervention 

 
********THANKS******* 

 
Thanks to all those who submitted and reviewed abstracts this year.  The research and reviews were all 
of top quality.  It should be a great conference. 



SIG MEMBERSHIP 
 

Last Name First Name Membership Expire  EMail 
Allison Pamela 1/31/2004 palliso@bgnet.bgsu.edu
Armour Kathleen 7/31/2004 k.m.armour@lboro.ac.uk
Ayers Suzan 10/31/2004 suzan.ayers@mail.wvu.edu
Banville Dominique 11/30/2004 dbanvill@gmu.edu
Barden-Gabbei Laura 2/29/2004 LM-Barden@wiu.edu
Barton Gina 4/30/2004 gbarton@lander.edu
Beale Angela 2/28/2005 akbdst23@aol.com
Bertelsen Susan 10/31/2003 sueberte@uwyo.edu
Bevilacqua Patricia 9/30/2004 pbevilacqua@oise.utoronto.ca
Bian Wei 10/31/2005 bian@uni.edu
Bie Bonnie 5/31/2004 
Blitzer Laura 2/29/2004 blitzerl@fiu.edu
Brock Sheri 3/31/2004 brocksj@auburn.edu
Brooker Ross 8/31/2004 ross.brooker@utos.edu.au
Brown Seth Earl 2/29/2004 sebrown6@hotmail.com
Bryan Charity 2/28/2005 cbryan7@lsu.edu
Buschner Craig 4/30/2004 
Byra Mark 10/31/2004 byra@uwyo.edu
Carson Russell 3/31/2005 rlcarson@purdue.edu
Castelli Darla 9/30/2005 dcastell@uiuc.edu
Chen Ang 8/31/2004 ac192@umail.umd.edu
Chen Weiyun 6/30/2005 chenwy@umich.edu
Cheyne Michele 9/30/2004 mccheyne@aol.com
Coleman Margo 3/31/2004 mmcolem@ilstu.edu
Collier Connie 4/30/2004 CCOLLIE2@KENT.EDU
Constantinides Panos 3/31/2004 panosc22@hotmail.com
Cothran Donetta 1/31/2005 dcothran@indiana.edu
Davis Kathryn 12/31/2004 kathryn.davis@sru.edu
Dodds Patt 8/31/2004 pdodds@educ.umass.edu
Doutis Panayiotis 5/31/2005 doutispg@wm.sc.edu
Ennis Catherine 9/30/2004 ce22@umail.umd.edu
Everhart Brett 9/30/2003 EVERHART@UTA.EDU
Faucette Nell 5/31/2004 faucette@typhoon.coedu.usf.edu
Garrahy Deborah 8/31/2004 dagarra@ilstu.edu
Gehris Jeffrey 12/31/2003 jgehris@temple.edu
Graber Kim 6/30/2004 kgraber@uiuc.edu
Grenier Michelle 10/31/2003 grenier@hopper.und.edu
Griffey David 10/31/2004 griffeyd@u.arizona.edu
Griffin Linda 1/31/2004 LGRIFFIN@EDUC.UMASS.EDU
Guan Jianmin 12/31/2004 jimmy@hlkn.tamu.edu
Hare Molly 2/29/2004 mhare@indstate.edu
Harrison Louis 6/30/2004 lharri@lsu.edu
Hawkins Andrew 3/31/2005 ahawkin@wvnvm.wvnet.edu
Hebert Edward 2/29/2004 ehebert@selu.edu
Henninger Mary 3/31/2004 mhenni@ilstu.edu
Hickson Clive 8/31/2005 chickson@ulaberta.ca
Holt Brett 7/31/2004 brett.holt@usu.edu



Last Name First Name Membership Expire  EMail 
Hopper Tim 8/31/2004 thopper@uvic.ca
Housner Lynn 5/31/2004 lhousner@mail.wv.edu
Howarth Kath 6/30/2004 HOWARTHK@CORTLAND.EDU
Kentel Jeanne 2/28/2006 jkentel@shaw.ca
Kirk David 5/31/2004 d.kirk@lboro.ac.uk
Kulinna Pamela 11/30/2005 pkulinna@asu.edu
Lamaster Kathryn 3/31/2005 LAMASTER@MAIL.SDSU.EDU
Lambdin Dolly 1/31/2004 d.lambdin@mail.utexas.edu
Landry Joan 9/30/2004 drlandry@worldnet.att.net
Lee Amelia 9/30/2005 amlee@lsu.edu
LI Weidong 3/31/2005 liweidong188@hotmail.com
Locke Lawrence 1/31/2005 lflocke@hotmail.com
Lund Jacalyn 1/31/2004 jlund@bsu.edu
Lynn Susan 5/31/2005 SLYNN@MAILER.FSU.EDU
Macdonald Doune 7/31/2005 doune@hms.uq.edu.au
MacPhail Ann 7/31/2004 ann.macphail@ul.ie
Maeda Julienne 8/31/2004 julienne@hawii.edu
McBride Ron 9/30/2004 rem0195@acs.tamu.edu
McCaughtry Nathan 1/31/2005 natemccaughtry@wayne.edu
McCullick Bryan 6/30/2004 bmcculli@coe.uga.edu
McKenzie Thomas 5/31/2005 tmckenzie@sdsu.edu
Metzler Mike 10/31/2004 mmetzler.gsu.edu
Neist Gary 10/31/2004 garyneist@hotmail.com
Nilges Lynda 3/31/2004 lnilges@aol.com
Nugent Peg 5/31/2004 pnugent@argosyu.edu
O Sullivan Mary 4/30/2005 osullivan.1@osu.edu
Oslin Judith 10/31/2005 joslin@kent.edu
Paese Paul 10/31/2004 pp08@swt.edu
Pappalardi Raymondo 3/31/2004 pappalr@cortland.edu
Patterson Debra 2/28/2005 dlp60406@csun.edu
Pebworth Katherine 1/31/2004 kpeb@aol.com
Pissanos  Becky 2/29/2004 bpissan@bgnet.bgsu.edu
Placek  Judith 10/31/2004 j.placek@educ.umass.edu
Rairigh Richard 9/30/2003 rrairigh@hotmail.com
Ratliffe Thomas 6/30/2004 ratliff@coe.fsu.edu
Rikard G. 1/31/2004 lrikard@gmu.edu
Rink Judith 2/28/2006 jrink@gwm.sc.edu
Robertson David 1/31/2006 dar43@columbia.edu
Rovegno Inez 7/31/2005 irovegno@bamaed.ua.edu
Rukavina Paul 8/31/2004 prukavina@colled.msstate.edu
Schempp Paul 8/31/2004 pschempp@uga.cc.uga.edu
Scrabis Kristin 3/31/2005 scrabis@tc.columbia.edu
Senne Terry 2/29/2004 sennet@mail.ecu.edu
Sheehy Deborah 1/31/2004 dsheehy@spfldcol.edu
Shen Bo 8/31/2003 shenbok@yahoo.com
Silverman Stephen 2/28/2005 ss928@columbia.edu
Smyth Donna 4/30/2004 DSMYTH@KEENE.EDU
Sofo Seidu 2/29/2004 ssofo@semo.edu
Solmon Melinda 12/31/2005 msolmo1@lsu.edu
Steen Thomas 10/31/2004 thomas-steen@umd.nodak.edu



Last Name First Name Membership Expire  EMail 
Strainer James 10/31/2004 trainer1@usa.net
Subramaniam Prithwi 1/31/2005 hprrrs@hofstra.edu
Sullivan Ann-Catherine 7/31/2003 sullivan@svsu.edu
Tannehill Deborah 10/31/2004 tannehdl@plu.edu
Taylor John 4/30/2004 
Templin Thomas 1/31/2005 ttemplin@purdue.edu
Timken Gay 1/31/2005 gtimken@mail.arizona.edu
Tjeerdsma 
Blankenship 

Bonnie 7/31/2004 BTJEERDSMA@GSU.EDU

van der Mars Hans 4/30/2005 hans.vandermars@orst.edu
Walsdorf Kristie 2/29/2004 walsdorf@coe.fsu.edu
Ward Phillip 1/31/2005 ward.116@osu.edu
Webb Louisa 4/30/2004 lwebb@sfsu.edu
Wiegand Robert 1/31/2004 rwiegand@wvu.edu
Wittenburg David 6/30/2004 dwittenb@nmsu.edu
Wood Shannon 9/30/2004 sandswood@att.net
Woods Marianne 11/30/2003 mwoods@uidaho.edu
Wright Janice 3/31/2004 jan_wright@uow.edu.au
Wright Michael 5/31/2004 wrightm@csus.edu
Wright Steven 1/31/2004 steven.wright@unh.edu
Xiang Ping 1/31/2004 ping@nckn.tamu.edu

 
This information is taken directly from AERA data.  If you have questions about your membership dates 
or corrections to your email please contact AERA directly.  Please share your email updates with the 
SIG secretary/treasurer, Donetta Cothran. 
 
 

BUDGET AND MEMBERSHIP 
 
The SIG currently has 117 members.  Our budget and conference presentation spots are determined by 
that membership number so let’s keep that roster growing.  We currently have $2200 in the SIG 
account. 
        
 

SIG OFFICERS 
 

Chair:    Tom Templin, Purdue University 
Chair Elect:  Melinda Solmon, Louisiana State University 
Program Chair: Ang Chen, University of Maryland  
Secretary/Treasurer: Donetta Cothran, Indiana University 
 
Webmaster:  Kristie Walsdorf, Florida State University 


